मुख्यमहाप्रबंधकदूरसंचारकार्यालय
Office of the Chief General Manager
केरलपरिमंडल, पीएमजीजंब्बन,तिरुवनंतपुरम-695033
Kerala Circle, PMG Jn., Thiruvananthapuram-695033
Phone: 0471-2302222, Fax: 0471-2306060

≰मेलEmail: dgmhrkerala@gmail.com



भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

File No.:SC/1-20/GENL/2018-19/49

Dated:

09.10.2020

To

The Principal General Manager/General Manager Trivandrum BA/ Kollam BA/ Alappuzha BA/ Kozhikode BA/Kannur BA/ Kottayam BA

Sub:

Incorporating necessary provision in Online Attendance System for sportspersons – reg

Ref: BSNL CO Ir no.36-8/2018-BSNL (Sports) dt 15.04.2019

The officials recruited under sports quota are allowed to practice on working days for 2 hours. Players who are selected for BSNL National team, whose order has been issued through BSNL Corporate office are allowed to practice 4 hours daily.

The following officials recruited under sports quota working in Kerala Circle are eligible to avail the facility.

S.	Name	Sports	National/State	Hours Allowed	ВА
No.			Team		
1	Shine K	Kabaddi,	State	2 hours	Trivandrum
2	Rakesh R	Kabaddi	State	2 hours	Trivandrum
3	Liju S	Kabaddi	State	2 hours	Trivandrum
4	Vimal Kumar P	Athletics	State	2 hours	Trivandrum
5	Manzoor Ahammed	Basket Ball	National	4 hours	Trivandrum
6	Rahul Krishna	Basket Ball	National	4 hours	Trivandrum
7	Mahesh K	Basket Ball	National	4 hours	
8	Anil Kumar	Kabaddi	State	2 hours	Trivandrum
9	Girish V	Athletics	National		Kollam
10	Ullas Jose	Basket Ball	National	4 hours	Kollam
11	Dileep K N	Athletics		2 hours	Alappuzha
2	Sunil Joseph	Athletics	National	4 hours	Alappuzha
	Shabir A		National	4 hours	Kottayam
_	Bobith Mathew	Athletics	State	2 hours	Kozhikode
	200101 MarileM	Basket Ball	National	4 hours	Kannur

The training time schedule may be emailed to sdesrcgmtkerala@gmail.com for making necessary modifications in the Online Attendance System. Details of Kollam, Kozhikode and Kottayam BAs are available.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Dy. General Manager (Admn) O/o the CGMT, BSNL Kerala, Thiruvanathapuram-695 033.

Copy to:

Sri Praveen V, OSD to CGM – for necessary modification in the Online Attendance System.